The significant judgments made by management in applying the Group’s accounting

policies, the key sources of estimation uncertainty, and, except as described below,

the accounting policies adopted for the preparation of these unaudited condensed

consolidated statements of the Group are consistent with those applied to the

consolidated financial statements for the year ended and as at 31 December 2016.

(b)	 Adoption of new or revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards

The HKICPA has issued certain new and amended HKFRSs that are first effective

or available for early adoption for the current period of the Group. These new

and amended HKFRSs have no significant impact on how the results and financial

position for the current and prior periods have been prepared and presented.

The Group has not applied any new and amended HKFRSs that are not yet

effective for the current accounting period.

6

G
.A

. H
O

LD
IN

G
S

LI
M

IT
E

D
 T

hi
rd

 Q
ua

rt
er

ly
 R

ep
or

t
20

17

1.	 GENERAL INFORMATION AND BASIS OF PREPARATION
(continued)

(c)	 Restatements

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

As previously

stated Reclassification As restated

Three months ended

  30 September 2016

Revenue 118,987 5,838 124,825

Other income 11,656 (5,838) 5,818

Nine months ended

  30 September 2016

Revenue 349,526 18,915 368,441

Other income 33,876 (18,915) 14,961

During the year ended 31 December 2016, the Directors have reviewed the nature

of the Group’s car rental business and considered the provision of car rental

service to be a principal activity of the Group. The Group’s car rental income

which was previously presented under “Other income” was classified as “Revenue”.

Accordingly, car rental income for the three months and nine months ended 30

September 2016 amounting to HK$5,838,000 and HK$18,915,000, respectively,

have been reclassified from other income to revenue in the comparatives of the

condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive